Cowley County Reg. of Deeds

Forward to:

a0k 098 4mee 0605

RECORDING REQUESTED BY, AND

WHEN RECORDED, RETURN TO:

/ Slate Creck Wind Project, LLC Stata f g sﬂr‘%
15443 Innovation Drive 2L 20l{pip. ot
San Diego, CA 92025 Bk f opeess LD

Attn: Corporate Land and Title

oy > 3]
"m&;‘-‘;"lmll pLAD

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

AMENDED AND RESTATED LAND CONTRACTS ASSIGNMENT AND
ASSUMPTION AGREEMENT

This AMENDED AND RESTATED LAND CONTRACTS ASSIGNMENT AND
ASSUMPTION AGREEMENT (this “Agreement’), effective as of M the
“Effective Date™), is entered into by and between EDF Renewable Development, Inc., a
Delaware corporation “Assigner”) and Siate Creek Wind Project, LLC, a Delaware limited
liability company (“Assignee™). Assignor and Assignee are sometimes collectively referred to
herein as the “Parties.”

WHEREAS, Assignee is an affiliate of Assignor,

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assipnee are parties to that certain Land Contracts
Assignment and Assumption Agreement effective as of November 23, 2015, recorded November
25, 2015, In Book 0967 at Page 0641, in the Official Records of Sumner County and recorded
December 11, 2015, in Book 972 at Page 74-91, in the Official Records of Cowley County; as
amended by that certain First Amendment to the Land Contracts Assignment and Assumption
Agreement effective as of February 5, 2016, recorded February 9, 2016 in Book 0972 at Page
0004, in the Official Records of Sumner County (collectively, “Original Assignment”); and

WHEREAS, in connection with Assignee’s development of a wind energy project in
Sumner County and Cowley County, Kansas, Assignor entered into those certain lease
agreements with certain real property owners as further described in Exhibit A, attached hereto
and incorporated herein by reference (the “Leases”), as well as those certain easerncnt
agreements with certain real property owners, as further described in Exhibit B, {the
“Easements™). For purposes of this Agreement, Leases and Easements shall e collectively
referred to herein as “Land Contracts™; and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee desire to amend, restate and supersede the Original
Assignment in its entirety with this Agreement.

pook 098 4pmeE 0605




ook 098 4psr 0606

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of the mutual covenants contained herein, and for
other pood and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are herehy
acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

1. As of the Bffective Date, Assignor hereby transfers, assigns and delivers to
Assignee, all of Assignor’s right, titie and interest in, to and under the Land Contracts.

2. Assipgnee shall hold all of Assignor’s right, title, and interest in, to and under the
Land Contracts, and hereby assumes all obligations and liabilities relating thereto as of the
Effective Date.

3. From time to time, at Assignee’s or Assignor’s request, whether on or afler the
date hereof and without further consideration, Assignor or Assignee, as applicable, shalt execute
and deliver to the other, or cause to be executed and delivered to the other, such further
instruments of assignment, conveyance, and transfer as may be reasonably necessary to assign,
convey and transfer the aforementioned liabilities and obligations.

4, The construction and performance of this Agreement shall be governed by the
Laws of the State of Kansas without regard to its principles of conflicts of law.

S, This Agreement may be executed in one or more counterparts (including by
facsimile), each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute
one and the same ingtrument.

6. This shall be binding upon, and inure io the benefit of the Assignee and Assignor
and their respective successors and assigns.

The remainder of this page lefi intemtionally blank}

Book G 98 40606




a0k 0 98 4paece 0607

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the Partics have caused this Agreement to be executed and
delivered effective as of the date first written above.

ASSIGNOR:

EDF Renewable Development, Inc.,
a Delaware corporation

€ . - k.‘ 'I.r’. ‘P‘
- atlitive VP, Xedostod )
.l el Counsel  Etn sant. Lo LR

A notary public or other officer completing this cerfificate verifies only the identity of the individual
who signed the document ta which this certificate is aftached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy,
or validity of that document.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA y
) &s.
COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO )
On , 2016, befora me, , @ Notary Public,
personaily appeared " __ who proved to me on the basls of

Isiare subscribed to the within instrument and
me in his/fherftheir authorized capacity{ies}, and
e person(s}, or the entity(ies) upon behaif of which

satisfactory evidence to be the person{s) whose name
acknowledged to me that he/shefthey executed the
that by his/herftheir signature{s) on the instrum
the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

| certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY-Under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing

paragraph is true and correct. ] ' .
f&L.&kﬁUﬂ&v€CbW%ﬁLM#ﬁ

WITNESS my hand and official

Notary's Signature”
/ [Notarial Seaf]

ook 098 4pemee 0607




%M0984Mﬁ0608

ASSIGNEE:;

Slate Creek Wind Project, LLC,
a Delaware limited liability company

By: Slate Creek Wind Holdings, LLC, its Managing Member

By: EDF Renewable Asset Holdings, Inc., its Manager

Narie! g Robert Miller
Title: Exccutive V.P. -
General Counsel

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individuai
who signed the document to which this cestificate is attached, snd net the truthfulness, aceuracy,
or validity of that document.

STATE QF CALIFORNIA )

) ss.
COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO ]
On . 2018, before me, A Public,
personally appeared . whe-Tfoved to me on the basis of
safisfactory evidence o be the person(s) whose name(s) isfare Tibad to the within instrument and

acknowledged to me that hefshe/they executed the same jn-tils/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and
that by hisfher/their signature(s) on the instrument onys), or the entity{ias} upon behalf of which
the person(s} acted, executed the instrument.

nder the laws of the State of California that the foregoing

S&ﬁ atﬁhﬂjng&fﬁﬁﬂwfi

Notary's Sighature
jngﬁ [Notariai Seal]

| certify unde: PENALTY OF PERJUR
paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and effici

ook 09840608




ok 098 4r6c 0609

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifics onty the identity of the individual who signed the
document te which this cersificate s attached, and not the truthfulness, accurscy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA )
) ss.

COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO )

On August 10, 2016 before me, Susie Yee Stricklin, a Notary Public, personally appeared
Robert Miller, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person
whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he
executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument
the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

1 certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Califomia that
the foregoing paragraph is true and corzect.

e e e
ettt e B
o

SUSIE YEE STAICKLIN ‘E
=
£

WITNESS my hand and official seai.

Commission # 2093656
Notary Publiz - Galifornla

Szn Diego County
Comm.

I

Notary’s ﬁ'fg’na e
' ) [Notarial Seal]

Book 09&4pa66 0609




ook 098 4mer0610

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate vexifics only the identity of the individual whe signed the
docament to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that documnent.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF SAN DIEGC

On August 10, 2016 before me, Susie Yee Stricklin, a Notary Public, personally appeared
Robert Mitler, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person
whose name is subscribed to the within instrament and acknowledged to me that he
executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument
the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument,

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that

the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

*

PR

4 i J $an Diego County
; * Comm. Expires Jan 13, 2019

Notaryfyglgnar%. !

SUSIE YEE STRIGKLIN
Commisslon # 2093056
Notary Public - Calfernia

z
Z
=

{Notarial Seal]

Book 09 8 4rsr 0610




oo 0984m 0611

EXHIBIT A
Amended and Restated Land Contracts Assignment and Assumption Agreerent

Leases

Tira M. Andra and Aaron M. Andra t
34>
Estate created in a Memorandum of Wind Farm Lease dated December 14, 2010, recorded -g\q\
March, 2, 2011, Book 828 at Page 69, by and between Jeff Porter and Sue S. Porter, and cn}(co
Development Corporation, a Delaware corporation; as amended by that certain unrecorded First

Amendment to Wind Farm Lease dated September 9, 2013,

lt‘S

Gregory G. Ayers and Gary L. Ayers

Estate created in a Memorandum of Wind Farm Lease dated June 19, 2013, recorded June 26,
2013 in Book 910 at Page 207, by and between -Gregory G. Ayers and Gary L. Aygrs, and EDF
Renewable Development Corporation, a Delaware corporation.  s,( i .23[ 23y e

Eldridge S. Berry and Lloyd 8. Berry

Estate created in a Memorandum of Wind Farm Lease dated November 17, 2010, recorded
January 14, 2011 in Book 823 at Page 333 , by and between Eldridge S. Berry and Lloyd S

Berry, and enXco Development Corporation, a Delawarc corporation: as amended by
unrecorded First Amendment to Wind Farm Lease dated September 4, 2013, s Z% sfit™

Bernard A. Betzen, Trustee of the Bernard A. Befzen Revocable Trust Agreement dated
March 1, 1991 and Ida Mae Beizen, Trustee of the Jda Mac Betzen Revocable Trust
Agreement dated March 1, 1991 ;mlsﬂ 26 FENTESS Gl 3¢ [ e

Estate created in a Memorandum of Wind Farm Lease dated November 1, 2011, recorded June
13, 2013, in  Book 909 at Page 247 , by and between Bernard A. Betzen, Trustee of the Bemard
A. Betzen Revocable Trust Agreement dated March 1, 1991, and enXco Development
Corporation, a Delaware corporation.

Memorandum of Amended and Restated Wind Farm Lease recorded f 2015 in Book 951
at Page N! i j o) 599.

Memorandum of Amended and Restated Wind Farm Lease recorded March 9, 2015 in Book 951
at Page 605; as amended by that certain unrecorded First Amendment to Wind Fauy Lease dated
September 4, 2013. s 1954 e

5 gaok 0 984660611




pook 098 4rer0612

The Howard W. and Frankie D. Beverage Revocable Trust dated February 3, 2006

Estate created in a Memorandum of Wind Farm Lease dated November 11, 2010, recorded June
13, 2013 in Book 909 at Page 299 , by and between The Howard W. and Frankie D. Beverage
Revocable Trust dated February 3, 2006, and enXco Development Corporation, & Delaware
corporation; as amended by that certain unrecorded First Amendment to Wind Farm Lease dated
September 4, 2013. ~el 33|33 gz

e
Joan E. Biggerstaff

Estate created in a Memorandum of Wind Farm Lease dated December 9, 2010, recorded March
2,2011 in a Book 828 at Page 29, by and between Joan E. Robare f/n/a Joan E. Biggerstaff and
enXco Development Corporation, a Delaware corporation; as amended by that certain
unrecorded First Amendment to Wind Farm Lease dated August 1 th Paroels)

S22 2;[1 Bl Y / 234 / it

Jeffrey A. Blubaugh and Pairicia A. Blubaugh

Estate created in 2 Memorandum of Wind Farm Lease dated November 1, 2011, recorded June
29, 2012 in  Book 884 at Page 139 , by and between Jeffrey A Blubaugh and Patricia A
Blubaugh, as joint tenants, and enXco Development Corporation, 8 Delaware corporation; as
amended by that certain unrecorded Flr endmpnt to Wind Farm Leasc dated August 30,
2013. ‘IT%%. 2"

Brett Butler and Cathy F. Batler

Estate created in a Memorandum of Wind Fano Lease dated October 14, 2011, recorded
February 1, 2012 in Book 869 at Page 447 , by an between Brett Butler and Cathy F Butler, as
joint tenanis, lessor, and enXco Development Corporation, a Delaware corporation, lessee; as
amended by that certain unrecorded First Amendment to Wind Barm Lease dated September 4,
2013. SR

Darrin B. Butler and Catherine F. Butler

Estate created in a Memorandum of Wind Farm Lease dated October 4, 2011, recorded February
1,2012in Book B69 at Page 459 , by and between Darrin B Butler and Catherine F. Butler, as

joint tenants, lessor, and enXco Developmmt Corporatign, a Dielaware corporgtion, Jessee.
2B S0 § 23] B¢|RE
Lee 1. Caster, Trustee of the Lee L. Caster, Sr. Trust dated September 23,'1981

Estate created in a8 Memorandum of Wind Famm Lease dated December 14, 2010, recorded
March 2, 2011 in a Book 828 af Page 41 , by and between Richard C. Goentzel, Trustee of the
Lee 1. Caster, Sr. Trust dated September 23, 198] and enXco Development Corporation, a
Delaware corporation; as amended by that certain unrecorded First Amepdment to Wind Farm
Lease dated Augast 22, 2013, 5-/,?/ -,cqfs /.r' Ly ﬁ

&

6 Rook 098 4rec0612




ook 098 4mer0613

Russell D. Day and Vaundalia J. Day, husband and wife, as joint tenants

Estate created in 8 Memorandum of Wind Farm Lease dated December 9, 2010, recorded March
2,201} in Book 828 at Page 23 , by and between Day Revocable Trust dated February 3, 2009,
and enXco Development Corporation, a Delaware corporation; as amended, by t?at in
unrecorded First Amendment to Wind Fann Lease dated August 30, 2013, sl 243 22 i€

and;

Russell D. Day and Vaundalia J. Day, as joint tenants as recorded December 31, 20 14 in Trustee’s
Deed in Book 948 at Page 164 and Certificate of Trusteeship of Russell D. Day recorded January
5, 2015 in Book 948 at Page 268.

Daylene DeBuhr

Estate created in a Memorandum of Wind Farmn Lease dated October 8, 2010, recorded January 14,
2011 in Book 823 at Page 351 , by and between Daylene DeBuhr, a single person, and enXco

Development Corporation, a Delaware corporation; as amended by that oem?n rded Fh7t
Amendment to Wind Farm Lease dated August 19, 2013 (Parcel 1 & 2). Fa/ F3/1&, 35/7. }/ =

Eugene A, Dilter (fmly Thelma L. Padgett)

Estate created in a Memorandum of Wind Farm Lease dated April 12, 2012, recorded June 29,
2012 in Book 884 at Page 145, by and between Eugene A. Diller, and enXco Development

Corporation, a Delaware corporation; as amended by that certai rded First Amendment to
Wind Farm Lease dated August 22, 2013. ¢ 203 2e
Irons (Emanuel, LLC)

Esiate created in 2 Memorandum of Wind Farm Lease dated October 14, 2011, recorded
February 1, 2012 in  Book 869 at Page 422 , by and €en uel, LLC and enXco
Development Corporation, a Delaware corporation. =i 3 435 e

Amended and Restated Memorandum of Wind Farm Lease dated December 3, 2015, recorded
December 7, 2015, in Book 968 at Page 252; as amended by that certain Memorandum of First
Amendment to Wind Farm Lease dated June 19, 2013 by and between Emanuel, LLC as to an
undivided 50% interest and Bdward M. Banning and William L. Engler, Trustees and their
successors in trust of the Edna E. Collingwood Trust, established by Trust Agreement dated
December 27, 1971, as to an undivided 50% interest and DEF Renewable Development, Inc., a
Delaware corporation, recorded June 26, 2013 in Book 910 at Page 198; and, as amended by that
certain unrecorded Second Amendment to Wind Farm Lease dated September 4, 2013. 3 5} 32 / e
T |

Cotham (Emanuel, LEC)
Estatc orcated in a Memorandum of Wind Farm Lease dated October 14, 2011, recorded

February 1, 2012 in  Book 869 at Page 422 , by and between Emanuel, LLC and enXco
Development Carparation, a Delaware corporation. 2 _-;( 330 E

7 Book 098 4pae 0613




goox 098 4rse0614

Amended and Restated Memorandum of Wind Farm Lease dated December 3, 2015, tecorded
Decomber 7, 2015 in Book 986 at Page 259; and amended by that certain Memorandum of First
Amendment to Wind Farm Lease dated June 19, 2013 by and between Emanuel, LLC as to an
undivided 50% interest and Edward M. Banning and William L. Engler, Trustees and their
successors in trust of the Fdna E. Collingwood Trust, established by Trust Agreement dated
December 27, 1971, as to an undivided 50% interest and DEF Renewable Development, Inc., a
Delaware corpotation, recorded June 26, 2013 in. Book 910 at Page 198. 2 _{'% _3/'}. -

Estate of Loue Farley

Estate created in a Memorandum of Wind Farm Lease dated November 12, 2010, recorded
January 14, 2011 in  Book 823 at Page 339 , by and between Loue Farley and enXco
Development Corporation, a Delaware corporation; as amended by that in unrecorded First
Amendment to Wind Farm Lease dated August 19,2013, 5g -325/1 S AT

Lionecl Kent Giger and Sharon D. Giger

Estate created in a Memorandum of Wind Farm Lease dated September 17, 2012, recorded
February 8, 2013 in  Book 900 at Page 546 , by and between Lionel Kent Giger and Sharon D.
Giger, as joint tepants, and EDF Renewsble Development, Inc., a Delaware corporation; as
amended by that centain unrecorded First Amendment to Wind Farm e dated August 19,
2013, & 3/ 2y [ 2E

Glaves Family Farms, LLC

Estate created in a Memorandum of Wind Farm Lease dated November 11, 2010, recorded
January 14, 2011 Book 823 at Page 361 , by and between Glaves Family Farms, L.L.C, and
enXco Development Corporation, a Delaware corporation; Unrecorded First Amendment to
Wind Farm Lease dated August 19, 2013,

Wi w4 5f
Memorandum of Partial Termination and Release of Wind Famm Lease recorded October 14, 2014 in
Book 942 at Page 401.

Gracy Revoeable Trust, Eldon B, Gracy, Surviving Trustee

Estate created in a Memorandum of Wind Farm Lease dated Apsl 22, 2013, recorded June 13,
2013 in Book 909 at Page 304 , by and between Eldon B. Gracy, as surviving trustee under the
Gracy Revocable Trust dated March 27, 2001, and EDF Renewable Development, Inc., a
Delaware corporation, formerly enXco Development Corporation, a Delaware corporation; as
amended by that certain tnrecorded First Amendment to Wind Farm Le ditfd August 30,

2013, Al /34 17

8 ook 09 8 dracc0614




soox 0984mE0615

Brandon Gressel

Estate created in a Memorandum of Wind Farm Lease dated October 8, 2010, recorded July 7,
2011 in Book 841 at Page 538, by and between Donnie L. Gressel and Ann Gressel, and enXco
Development Corporation a Delaware corporation; Amended and Restated Memorandum of
Wind Farm Lease dated December 21, 2015, recorded December 28, 2015 in Book 969 at Page
201 and Book 969 at Page 208, by and bet Brandon Gressel and EDF Refiewable
Development, Inc., a Delaware corporation. &1 re:? 355{ [ f‘ =AM {c( Sy &7

Brandon Gressel

Estate created in a8 Memorandum of Wind Farm Lease dated January 21, 2011, recorded March
2, 2011 in Book 828 at Page 59, by and betwgen Petty J. Gressel, and enXco Development
Corporation, a Delaware corporation. N&T“ Wgg e

Chad R. Gresse} and Luora A. Gressel and Brandon Gressel

Estate created in a Memorandum of Wind Farm Lease dated May 1, 2013, recorded June 13,
2013  Book 909 at Page 319, by and between Brandon L. Gressel, a single person, as to an
undivided 1/2 interest and Chad R. Gressel and Lura A. Gressel, husband and wife as to an
undivided 1/2 interest, and EDF Renewable Development, Inc., a Delaware co ipn.
AE L £ / 1e”

Chad R. Gressel

Estate created in a Memorandum of Wind Farm Lease dated October 8, 2010, recorded July 7,
2011 in Book 841 st Page 538 , by and between Donnie L. Gressel and Ann Gressei, and enXco
Development Corporation, 3 Delaware corporation; Amended and Restated Memorandum of
Wind Farm Lease dated December 21, 2015, recorded December 28, 2015 in Book 969 at Page
201 and Book 969 at Page 208, by and between Chad Gressel EDF Renewgble
Developtment, Inc., a Delaware corporation. iy | ,’.?Sﬁl;d 3‘( 1E & Swfef { %1( 1

Dorsey D. Gressel and Vicki 8. Gressel

Estate created in a Memorandum of Wind Farm Lease dated January 21, 2011, recorded March 2,
2011 in Book 828 at Page 64 , by and between Dorsey D. Gressel and Vicki S, Gressel, and
enXco Development Corporstion, a Delaware corporation; as amended by that i

unrecorded First Amendment to Wind Farm Lease dated September 4, 2013. 5-(:—/ ef / 3,1:.? e

Margarett C. Hackney Trust

Estate created in a Memorandum of Wind Farm Lease dated February 7, 2012, recorded June 29,
2012 in Book 884 at Page 150, by and between Margaret C. Hackney 1994 Family Trust dated
January 21, 1994 and enXco Development Corporation a Delaware corporation; as amended by
that certain unrecorded First Amendment to Wind Farm Lease dated April 15, 2015; and, as
amended by that certain unrecorded Second Amendment o Wind Farm Lease dated April 15,

2015. sof 3l e

5 pook 0 98 4mer0615




apok 09 & 4paec 0616

Max L. Harris

Fstate created in a Memorandum of Wind Farm Lease dated November 11, 2010, recorded
January 14, 2011 Book 823 at Page 328 , by and between Max L. Harris and en¥co
Development Corporation, a Delaware corporation; as amended by that certairy unrecorded
First Amendment to Wind Farm Lease dated August 19, 2013. ‘:;t:" 2y 2y 1

Thirma Ethelda Helton

Estate created in a Memorandum of Wind Farm Lease dated November 12, 2010, recorded
January 14, 2011 in Book 823 at Page 356 , by and between Thirma Ethelda Helton, and enXco
Development Corporation, a Delaware corporation; as arnended by that certam unrecorded First
Amendment to Wind Farm Lease September 3, 2013. raul z :,- e~

Steve and Cindy Herbst

Estate created in a Memorandum of Wind Farm Lease dated November 17, 2011, recorded
Febmary 1, 2012 Book 869 at Page 441 , by and between Steve Herbst and Cindy Herbst, as
joint tenants and enXco Development Corporation, a Delaware corporation; as am ded by

certain unrecorded First Amendment to Wind Farm Lease dated August 26, 2013, N / sfxfoe

Steve and Cindy Herbst

Estate created in a Memorandum of Wind Farm Lease dated June 6, 2013, recorded June 26,
2013, Book 910 at Page 148, by and between Steve Herbst and Cindy Herbst, husband and wife
as joint tenants, and EDF Renewable Development, Inc., a Delaware corporation; as amended by
that certain unrecorded First Amendment to Wind Farm Lease dated August 26, 2013.‘3&4 i ?I?‘:‘} / 2t

Darren S. and Aagela D Irons

Estate created in a Memorandum of Wind Farm Lease dated August 25, 2011, recorded February
2, 2012 in Book 869 at Page 453 , by and between Darren S Irons and Angela D Irons, as joint
tenants, and enXco Development Corporation, a Delaware corporation; as amended by that
certain unrecorded First Amendment to Wind Farm Lease dated September 2, 2013; and, as
amended by that certain unrecorded Second Amendment to Wind Farm Lease dated March 7,

2015. Lwhdsaae
Barbara E. Knex

Estale created in a Memorandum of Wind Farm Lease dated September 2, 2011, recorded
February 1, 2012, in Book 869 at Page 428, by and between Barbara E. Knox and enXco
Development Corporation, a Delaware corporation; as amended by that cerz,mn rded First
Amendment to Wind Farm Lease dated August 20, 2013 (Sec. 4). Y3 [‘-‘m FOO

Estate created in a Memorandum of Wind Farm Lease dated September 12, 2011, recorded
February 1, 2012, in Book 869 at Page 416 , by and between Barbara E Knox, and enXco
Development Corporation, a Delaware corporation; as amended by that cert rdcd First
Amendment to Wind Farm Lease dated August 20, 2013 {Sec. 32). /y:z 3:77 39 s

o Book 098 4mez 0616




nook 0984pee 06177

Fstate created in a Memorandum of Wind Farm Lease dated September 2, 2011, recorded
February 1, 2012, in Book 869 at Page 410, by and between Barbara E Knox, and enXco
Development Corporation, a Delaware corporation; as amended by that certain y ed First
Amendment to Wind Farm Lease dated August 20, 2013 (Sec. 28). iia.['zy, e 1o

Sitas Liechty Family Partnership & Jonathan Liechty Family Partnership

Fstate created in 2 Memorandum of Wind Farm Lease dated December December 14, 2010,
recorded March 2, 2011, Book 828 at Page 35, by and between Silas Liechty Family
Partnership, 2 North Dakota general partnership, and Jonathan Liechty Family Partnership, a
North Dakota general partnership, and enXco Development Corporation, a Delawate corporation;
as amended by that certain unrecorded First Amendment to Wind Farm Lease dated September
4,2013. —_gg/z-fl £

Boyd A. Lovelace

Estate created in a Memorandum of Wind Farm Lease dated June 26, 2013, recorded Auguost 19,
2013 in Book 913 at Page 611, by and between Boyd A. Lovelace- lessor ang EDF Renewable
Development, Inc., 8 Delaware corporation, lessee. :;;f HifU [ Relzz je

Archie F. and Carol S. Mason

Estate created in a Memorandum of Wind Farm Lease dated April 4, 2013, recorded June 13,
2013 in Book 909 at Page 265 , by and between Archic F. Mason and Carol 8. Mason, husband
and wife, and EDF Renewable Development, Inc., a Delaware corporation; as am by that
unrecorded First Amendment to Wind Farm Lease dated August 19,2013, 53/ iy =2f yf 1€

Kenneth E. and Linda Mayberry

Estate created in a Memorandum of Wind Farn Lease dated June 12, 2013, recorded June 26,
2013, it Book 910 at Page 215 , by and between Kenneth E. Mayberry and Linda M.
Mayberry, as joint tenants, and EDF Renewable Development, Inc., a Delaware corporation; as
amended by that certain Unrecorded First Amendment to Wind Farm Lease dated August 19,
2013. < :.——/ 15/‘33/ 2€
Mary A. McCormick

Estate created in a Memorandem of Wind Farm Lease daied April 15, 2011, recorded July 7,

2011 in Book 841 at Page 546 , by and between Mary A. McCormjck and co Development
Corporation, a Delaware corporation. =Y % / 32f e

Jason and Jodi Messenger

Estate created in a Memorandum of Wind Farm Lease dated April 4, 2013, recorded June 13,
2013 in Book 909 at Page 270 by and between Jason Messenger and Jodi Messenger, as joint
tenants, and EDF Renewable Development, Inc., a Delaware corporation; as amended by that
certain unrecorded First Amendment to Wind Farm Lease dated September 12, 2013. 5, - l;) z’ﬂxa?/ ok

" Book 098 4pec 0617




aook 0984meE0618

Brungardt Land & Cattle, LLC

Estate created in a Memorandum of Wind Farm Lease dated November 11, 2010, recorded
January 14, 2011 in Book 823 at Page 377, by and between Charles R. Miller and enXco
Development Corporation, a Delaware corporation; as amended by that certain unrecorded First
Amendument to Wind Farm Lease dated September 3, 20134 3/ 1, ic'lo % e

Kirby L. Neal Trust and Mary R. Neal

Estate created in a Memorandum of Wind Farm Lease dated October 14, 2011, recorded June 13,
2013 in Book 909 at Page 253 , by and between Mary R. Neal and Kirby L. Neal, Trustees of
the Kirby L. Neal Revocable Trust UAD 03-01-03, and enXco Development Corporation, a
Delaware corporation; as amended by that certain Unrecorded First Amendment to Wind Farm
Lease dated August 19, 2013; and, as amended by that certain Memorandum of Second
Amendment to Wind Farm Lease daied December §5, 2015 by and between Kirby L. Neal,
Trustee of the Kirby L. Neal Revocable Trust UAD 3-1-03 and Mary R. Neal, a single person
and EDF Renewable Development, Inc., a Delaware corporation, recor ber 21, 2015 in
Book 969 at Page 52. ﬂ'er?e;dg??g fr

Brenda K. & Stephen N. Brown

Estate created in a Memorandum of Wind Farm Lease dated January 21, 2011, recorded March 2,
2011 in Book 828 at Page 50 , by and between Brenda K. Brown and Stephen N. Brown, and
enXco Development Corporation, a Delaware corporation; as amended by that certain
Memorandum of First Amendment to Wind Farm Lease by and between Brenda K. Brown and
Stephenn N. Brown, wife and husband and EDF Renewable Development, Inc., a Delaware
corporation (formerly known as enXco Development Corporation, a Delaware ation),
dated December 13, 2015, recorded December 21, 2015 in Book 969 at Page 57. af{; | ) I“ﬁH i

Cary Nictfield Living Trust

Estate created in a2 Memorandum of Wind Famm Lease dated November 11, 2010, recorded
January 14, 2011 in Book 823 a1 Page 382, by and between Cary Nicifeld Revocable Living
Trust dated October 24, 1996 and enXco Development Corporation, a Delaware corporation.

North Fork Farms, LL.C pafvwls gylre

Estate created in a Estate created in a Memorandum Wind Farm Lease dated August 16, 2013,
recorded August 29, 2013 in Book 915 at Page 89, by and between North Fork Farms, LL.C, and
EDF Renewable Development, Inc., a Delaware corporation. Note: Lease covers 4-T348-
RIE. atful 3usf 17

Estate created in an Estate created in a Memorandum Wind Farm Lease dated August 16, 2013,

recorded August 29, 2013 in Book 915 at Page 95, by and between North Fork Farms, LLC, and
EDF Renewable Development, Inc., a Delaware corporation. Y w\ "l\ 24 \_.'.:_t;"

2 ook 0 98 4rr 061 8




aoon 098 4meE 0619

Nugen McCue Farms, LLC, a Kansas Limited Liability Company

Estate created in a Memorandum of Wind Farm Lease dated May 1, 2013, recorded June 13,
2013 in Book 909 at Page 359 , by and between Wilma J. Nugen, Trustee of the Wilma 1.
Nugen Trust of June 27, 1990, and EDF Renewable Development, Inc., a Delawrre %)or ion.

ST I‘Ir) R E
Michael D, and Nancy A. Pyeatt

Estate created in 2 Memorandum Wind Farm Lease dated May 6, 2011, recorded July 7, 2011 in
Book 841 at Page 551, by and between Michael D. Pyeatt and Nancy A. Pyeatt, and enXco
Development Corporation, a Delaware corporation; as amended by that certain rded First
Amendment to Wind Farm Lease dated September 3, 2013 <53 six’| 24 *.‘5.?,; e~

R.A. Harris Properties LLC

Estate created in a Memorandum of Wind Farm Lease dated November 11, 2010, recorded
January 14, 2011 Book 823 at Page 323, by and between Ruth A. Harris, Trustee of the Harris
Living Trust dated December 11, 1991, and enXco Development Corporation, a Delaware
corporation; as amended by that unrecorded First Amendment to Wind Farm _ [date? [ e
Septemnber 4, 2013 ( Parcels 2 & 3). LG _743‘7“-/ =5 ek o2fm3lIc

Estate created in a Memorandum of Wind Farm Lease dated August 23, 201 1, recorded February
1, 2012 in Book 869 at Page 434, by and between Ruth A. Harrs, Trustee of the Harris Living
Trust dated December 11, 1991 iessor and enXco Development Corporation, a Delaware
corporation, lessee. (Parcel 1). N [¢f=2yg{ 27

Richard and Constance G. Ruyle

Estate created in a Memorandum of Wind Farm Lease dated May 6, 2011, recorded July 7, 2011
Book 841 at Page 556, by and between Richard K. Ruyle, I and Constance G. Ruyle, and enXco
Development Cotporation, a Delaware corporation; as amended by that certain unrecorded
First Amendment to Wind Farm Lease dated May 22, 2015; and, amended by that certain
Memorandum of Second Amendment to Wind Farm Lease and Partial Termina}ion andl
Release dated May 22, 2015, recorded May 27, 2015 in Book 957 at Page 180. =/ ¢ NEYTS

Schlichting Family Trust

Fstate created in a Memorandum of Wind Farm Lease dated May 23, 2011, recorded June 13,
2013 in Book 909 at Page 241 , by and between Marvin D. Schlichting and Loree]. Schiichting,
Trustee of the Schlichting Family Trust, dated February 8, 1990 and . Development
Corporation, a Delaware corporation. ) ! %u..?\ 24 bl

neje| e

3 gook 098 4rcr0619




nook 098 4nesE0620

Short Land Company, LL.C

Estate created in a2 Memorandum of Wind Farm Lease dated September 17, 2012, recorded
February 8, 2013 in  Book 900 at Page 557 , by and between Short Land Company LLC and
EDF Renewable Development, Inc., a Delaware corporation; as amended by that certain
unrecorded First Amendment to Wind Fanm Lease dated September 13, 2013. pjaf 22f 23l

Errol L and Sally L. Skibbe

Estate created in a Memorandum of Wind Farm Leasc dated November 11, 2010, recorded
January 14, 2011, in Book 823 at Page 372 , by and between Errol L. Skibbe and Salty L. Skibbe,
and enXco Development Corporation, a Delaware corporation; as amended by that certain
unrecorded First Amendment to Wind Farm Lease dated August 12, 2013; and, as amended by
that certain Memorandum of Second Amendment to Wind Farmn Lease dated December 15, 2015,
vecorded December 21, 2015 in Book 969 at Page 61 (Parcel 1). net 2 lagl e

Estate created in @ Memorandum of Wind Farm Lease dated May 10, 2012, recorded June 29,
2012 in Book 884 at Page 156, by and between Errol L. Skibbe a/k/a Errol Lee Skibbe and Sally
L. Skibbe a/k/a Sally Lee Skibbe, and enXco Development Corporation, a Delaware corporation;
as amended by that certain unrecorded First Amendment to Wind Farm Lease dated August 30,
2013 (Parcel 2). A l;’.c"%«‘t{:?t'

Julia M. Skibbe Revocable Trust

Estate created in a Memorandum of Wind Farm Lease dated November 11, 2010, recorded
January 14, 2011 Book 823 at Page 367 , by and between Merlin D. Skibbe and Julia M. Skibbe,
and enXco Development Corporation, a Delaware corporation; as amended by that certain
unrecorded First Amendment to Wind Farm Lease dated September 4, 2013; and, as amended by
that certain Memorandum of Second Amendment to Wind Farm Lease dated December 15,
2015, recorded December 21, 2015 in Book 969 at Page 65, 121 o w2 "o'—t! f<

Stacy Family Trust 3’ 34 ‘ I

Estate created in a Memorandum of Wind Farm Lease dated September 17, 2012, recorded
February 8, 2013 in Book 900 at Page 551 , by and between Phillip R Stacy and Carol A Stacy
Trustees of the Stacy Family Trust U/D April 23, 2007 and EDF Renewable Development, Inc., a
Delaware corporation; as amended by that certain unrecorded, Firsy Amehdment to Wind Farm
Lease dated September 3, 2013. sy 857 34 D

E. W, Stalnaker Revocable Trust

Estate created in a Memorandum of Wind Farm Lease dated April 4, 2013, recorded June 13,
2013 Book 909 at Pape 283 |, by and between E. W. Stalnaker Revocable Trust UAD
10/01/2002, and EDF Renewable Development, Inc., a Delaware corporation; as amended by that
certain unrecorded First Amendment to Wind Farm Lease dated September 4, 2013, /{ _

E

naf peliz] s

4 Book 098 4pc 0620




ook 09840621

_lIZ!avit‘l L. Stalnaker, E, W, Stalnaker Revocable Trust, David L and Peggy A. Stalnaker
rus

Estate created in a Memorandum of Wind Farm Lease dated April 4, 2013, recorded June 13,
2013 Book 909 at Page 275 by and between E. W. Stalnaker, aka E. Wayne Stalnaker, Trustee
of the E. W. Stalnaker Revocable Trust Agreement UAD 10/1/2002, as to an undivided 1/2
interest and David L. Stalnaker, as to an undivided 1/2 interest, and EDF Renewable
Development, Inc,, a Delaware corporation; as amended by that certain unrecorded First
Amendment to Wind Farm Lease dated August 19, 2013 (Parcels 1 & 3). 2034 2e

and;

Estate created in a Memorandum of Wind Farm Lease dated April 22, 2013, recorded June 13,
2013 Book 909 at Page 351 , by and between E. W. Stalnaker, Trustee of the E. W, Stalnaker
Revocable Trust inder Agreement dated Qctober 1, 2002, as to an undivided 1/2 interest, and
David L. Stalnaker and Peggy A. Stalnaker, as joint tenants, as to an undivided 1/2 interest, and
EDF Renewable Development, Inc., a Delaware corporation; as amended by that certain
unrecorded First Amendment to Wind Farm Lease dated September 4, 2013 (P X
ENENEN R

Lawrence L. Stalnaker

Estate created in a Memorandum of Wind Farm Lease dated April 22, 2013, recorded June 13,
2013 in Book 909 at Page 309, by and between Lawrence L. Stalnaker, aka Lawrence Stalnaker,
and EDF Renewable Development, Inc., a Delaware corporation; as amended by that certain
unrecorded First Amendment to Wind Farm Lease dated September 4, 2013; and, as amended by
that certain Memorandum of Second Amendment 1o Wind Farm Lease dated b bcr 15,
2015, recorded December 21, 2015 in Book 969 at Page 70. e2f pe i1l 34l

Margsaret B. Irons Partnership

Estate created in a Memorandum of Wind Farm Lease dated October 14, 2011, recorded June 13,
2013 Book 909 at Page 259 , by and between Margaret B. Irons Partnership, LP, and enXco
Development Corporation, a Delaware corporation; as amended by that umarecorded First
Amendment to Wind Farm Lease dated August 22, 2013. o afeetel 34 2™

Gary Theurer

Estate created in a Memorandum of Wind Farm Lease - dated November 9, 2010, recorded
January 14, 2011 in Book 823 at Page 388 , by and between and following: Gary Theurer a/k/a
Gary D.Theurer, lessor, and ¢nXco Development Corporation, a Delaware corporation; as
amended by that certain unrecorded First Amendment to Wind Farm Lease dated August 19,
2013; and, as amended by that certain Second Amendment to Wind Farm Lease and Partial
Termination and Rel dat :May 1, 2015 recorded ay 14, 2915 in Book 956 at Page 299.

“L] Htf'sf i{ Ty 2{: X Jw; L"\:‘a}l _‘.'-;(,;_.‘T,)lj
Travis N. and He1d1 M. Theurer

I‘UJ

Estate created in a Memorandum of Wind Farm Lease dated December 9, 2010, recorded March
2,2011 in Book 828 at Page 74 , by and between Travis M. Theurer and Heidi M. Theurer and
enXco Development Corporation, a Delaware corporation; as amended by that unrecprded Fi

el nl

Nl 3¢] 33 !a'j

15 Bock 09 84 pec 0621




gook 0984mE0622

Amendment to Wind Farm Lease dated Auvgust 19, 2013; and, as amended by that certain
unrecorded Second Amendment to Wind Farm Leasc dated March 2, 2015,

Janette Kathleen Tidd

Estate created in 2 Memorandum of Wind Farm Lease dated April 21, 2011, recorded June 13,
2013 in Book 909 at Page 293 , by and between Janette Kathleen Tidd, and enXco Development
Corporation, Inc., a Delaware corporation; as amended by that certain upreco ed First
Amendment to Wind Farm Lease dated September 4, 2003, [t 3/ S 3w 7‘1? E+

R.J. Tompking

Estate created in a Memorandum of Wind Farm Lease dated October 8, 2010, recorded October
27, 2010 in Book 816 at Page 207 , by and between R.J. Tompkins and Bonnie J. Tompkins, and
enXco Development, a Delaware corporation; as amended by that certain unmoorded First
Amendment 10 Wind Farm Lease dated September 9, 2013; and, as amended

unrecorded Second Amendment to Wind Farm Lease dated March 12, 2015, s 2(#! ::ﬂ?m; e

Tim and Jill Turek

Estate created in a Memorandum of Wind Farm Lease dated Jnly 9, 2013, recorded August 13,
2013 in Book 913 at Page 616, by and between Tim Turek and Jill Turek and the survivor of
them as joint tenants in common and EDF Renewable Development, Ine., a Delaware
corporation; as amended by that unrecorded First Amendment to Wi e dated
September 4, 2013. N e D’fm 3}?:

Donna K. and Ira Walker -Joyce and Jimmy Holloway and Nugen McCue Farms, LL.C

Estate created in a Memorandum of Wind Farm Lease dated May 1, 2013, recorded June 13,
2013 in Book 909 at Page 327 , by and between Lewis E. Nugen Trust of June 27, 1990, as to
an undivided 1/2 interest; Donna K. Walker and Ira E. Walker TIl, as joint tenants as to an
undivided 1/4 interest; and Joyce L. Holloway and Jimmie L. Holloway as joint tenants, as to an
undivided 1/4 interest, and EDF Renewsable Development, Inc., a Delaware OOTPOI'atIOIl

vl syl 267
Terry G. Wells

Estate created in 8 Memerandum of Wind Farm Lease dated April 22, 2013, recorded June 13,
2013 in Book 909 at Page 346 , by and between Terry G. Wells, and F Renewable
Development, Inc., a Delaware oorpora;hon s [ﬂ,

Dennis J. and Pamela 8. White, Leonard Leon and Mary E. White

Estate created in a Memorandum of Wind Farm Lease dated June 0, 2013, recorded June 26,
2013 Book 910 at Page 140, by and between Dennis J. White and Pamela 8. White, husband and
wife as to an undivided 1/3rd interest and Leonard Leon White and Mary E. White, husband and
wife as to an undivided 2/3rd interest, and EDF Renewable Development, Inc.,, a Delaware
corporation; as amended by that certain unrecorded First Amendment to Wind Farm Lease dated
August 30, 2013; and, as amended by that certain Memorandum of Second Amendment to Wind
Farm Lease dated December 15, 2015, recorded December 21, 201 5 in Book 969 at Page 74.

sl 3l 2

6 Book 0984 me 0629




Book 098 4rmr 0623

Leonard L. and Mary E. White

Estate created in a Memorandum of Wind Farm Lease dated May 1, 2013, recorded June 13,
2013 in Book 909 at Page 314 , by and between Leonard L. White and Mary E, White, and EDF
Renewable Development, Inc., a Delaware corporation; as amended by that certain unrecorded
First Amendment to Wind Farm Lease dated August 19, 2013; as amended by that certain
Memorandum of Second Amendment to Wind Farm Lease dated March 16, 2016, recorded
March 25, 2016 in Book 974 at Book 0637. el Wlzyf >

Judeen E. Wiley

Estate created in a Memorandum of Wind Farm Lease dated October 27, 2010, recorded January
14, 2011 in Book 823 at Page 313 , by and between Judeen E. Wiley and enXco Development
Corporation, a Delaware corporation; as amended by that certain unrecorded First Amendiment
to Wind Farm Lease dated August 19, 2013; and, as amended by that certain Second
Amendment to Wind Farm Lease and Partial Termination and Rejease dated November 26,
2014, recorded December 5, 2014 in Book 946 at Page 169. <1 123/33 | &
e vl s3f 1e
Jobn Timmerman and Jackie Timmerman

Estate created in a Memorandum of Wind Farm Lease dated April 22, 2013, recorded June 13,
2013 in Book 909 at Page 338, by and between John Timmenman and Jackie Timmermar as to
an undivided 50% interest and Edward M. Banning and William L. Engler, Trustees and their
successors in trust of the Edna E. Collingwood Trust, established by Trust Agreement dated
December 27, 1971, as to an undivided 50% interest, and EDF Renewable Development, Inc., a
Delaware corporation. rwl 25 ;g;{ {e

Edward & Louanne White Revocable Trust and May Catherine Shepherd

Estate created in a Memorandum of Wind Farm Lease dated August 13, 2013, recorded August
19, 2013 in Book 913 at Page 621, by and between Edward L. White and Louanne White, as
Trustees, or their snccessors in trust, under the Edward 1. White and Lovanne White Revocable
Living Trust, dated September 22, 2006 and May Catherine (White) Shepherd, as to Parcel 1,
and May Catherine Shepherd, as to Paccel 2, and EDF Renewable Devel f, Inc., a
Delaware corporation, scliol 34l ne

g. ?Vb Si:lllnaker, Trustee of the E. W, Stalnaker Revocable Trust under agreement dsted
ctober 1,

Estate created in a Memorandum of Wind Farm Lease dated Apnil 4, 2013, recorded June I3,
2013 Book 909 at Page 288 , by and between E. W, Stalnaker, Trustee of the E. W. Stalnaker
Revocable Trust Under Agreement dated October 1, 2002, and EDF Renewable Development,
Inc., a Delaware corporation; as amended by that certain unrecorded First Amendment to Wind
Farm Lease dated September 4, 2013, <2 L.'e-r" i:l,’;ﬂ e

T BOOK 0 98 4rr 0623




pook 098 4pacc 0624

EDF Renewsble Development, Inc,, a Delaware corporation

Title to the fce simple estate is vested as follows: EDF Renewable Development, Inc., a
Delaware corporation in Kansas Warranty Deed recorded December 21, 2015 in Book 969 at
Page 50.

3 B%K0984M&0624




800k 098 4rsc 0625

EXHIBIT B

to
Amended and Restated Land Contracts Assignment and Assumption Agreement

Easements

Bernard A. Betzen, Trustee of the Bernard A. Betzen Revocable Trust Agreement dated
March 1, 1991 and Ids Mae Betzen, Trustee of the Ida Mae Betzen Revocable Trast
Agreement dated March 1, 1991

Estate created in a Memorandum of Transmission and Road Access Easement Agreement
dated August 26, 2013 by and between Bemard A. Betzen, Trustee of the Bernard A. Betzen
Revocable Trust Agreement dated March 1991 and Ida Mae Betzen, Trustee of the Ida Mae
Beizen Revocable Trust Agreement dated March 1, 1991 and EDF Renewable Development,
Inc., a Delaware corporation recorded September 16, 2013 in Book 915 at Page 660.

<l 7134 26

Lionel Kent Giger and Sharen D, Giger

Estate created in a of a Memorandum of Transmission and Road Access Easement Agreement
dated July 31, 2013 by and between Lionel Kent Giger and Sharon D. Giger, husband and wife
and EDF Renewable Development, Inc., a Delaware corporation, recorded August 19, 2013 in .
Book 913 at Page 638. el U3 9/ 2T

R.A. Harris Properties LLC

Estate created in a Memorandum of Transmission and Road Access Easement Agreement, dated
May 14, 2013, recorded June 26, 2013 Book 910 at Page 169 , by and between R. A. Harris
Properties LLC, a8 Delaware limited Hability company and EDF Renewable elo t, Inc., a
Délaware corporation (Parce] 1). P38 2

Estate created in a Memorandum of Transmission and Road Access Easement Agreement, dated
October 13, 2014, recorded October 22, 2014 in Book 943 at Page 190 and re-recorded
December 31, 2014 in Book 948 at Page 36, by and between R.A. Harris Properties LLC, a
Delaware limited liability company and EDF Renewable Development, Inc, a Delaware
corporation. Ml € [ T';I'I o1y

Terry G. Wells

Estate created in Memorandumn of Transmission and Road Access Easement Agreement dated
Tuly 31, 2013, recorded August 19, 2013 in Book 913 at Page 647, by and between Terry G.
Wells, a single person, and EDF Renewable Development, Inc. a Delaware corporation,

$l¢!li’ 3‘!’.’3 €

9 ook 098 4mec 0625




pook 098 4560626

James A. Berrie - and John Robert Berrie

Estate created in a Memorandum of Transmission and Road Access Easement dated November
14, 2613, (NOT RECORDED), by and between John Robert Berrie and James A. Berrie and
EDF Renewable Development, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

Memotandum and Ratification of Transmission and Road Access Easement Al ent recorded
March 9, 2015 in Bock 951 at Page 611. et el 3 2
Donald Brant

Estate created in Memorandum of Transmission and Road Access Easement Agreement dated
May 1, 2014, recorded July 9, 2014 in Book 933 at Page 201, by and between Donald W. Brant,
a single person, and EDF Renewable Development, Inc. a Delaware corporation. . '

o2l N 3! 3‘!/ 2
CarDon Farms, Inc. '

Estate created in Memorandum of Transmission and Road Access Easement Agreement dated
January 21, 2014, recorded September 3, 2014 in Book 948 at Page 224-232, by and between
CarDon Farms, Inc., a Kansas Corporation, and EDF Renewable Development, Inc., a I}alaware

corporation. .- V]
po \‘T%'L o Mg ’_,._.,1.5

s
Estate created in Memorandum of Transmission and Road Access Easement }xgreement dated
January 21, 2014, recorded September 5, 2014 in Book 948 at Page 233-242, by and between
CarDon Farms, Inc., a Kansas Corporation, and EDF Renewable Development, Inc., a Delaware
corporation.

C O M Co of Kansas, Inc.

Estate created in Memorandum of Transmission Easement Agreement dated June 20, 2014,
recorded August 5, 2014 in Book 938 at Page 419, by and between C O M Co. of Kansas, a
Kansas corporation and EDF Renewable Development, Inc., 2 Delaware corporation. _

S 13{39/3’@
Mickey C. Thompson Trust

Estate created by unrecorded Transmission and Road Access Easement agreement entered inlo
November 14, 2013, by and between Mickey C. Thompson Trust, under agreement dated July 5,
2012, Mickey C. Thompson and Joan Caldwell, as Trustees and the Joan L. Caldwell Trust,
under agreement dated July 5, 2012, Joan L. Caldwell and Mickey C. Thompson, as Trustees and
EDF Renewable Development, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and in Memorandum of
Transmission and Road Access Easement Agreement dated December 23, 2014, recorded
January 7, 2015 in Book 948 at Page 412 , by and between Mickey C. Thompson Trust, under
agreement dated July 5, 2012, Mickey C. Thompson and Joan Caldwell, as Trustees and the Joan
L. Caldwell Trust, under agreement dated July 5, 2012, Joan L. Caldwell and Mickey C.
Thompson, as Trustees, and EDF Renewable Development, Inc., a Delaware rapfion; as
| T34

" 2] 3t

20 Bock 098 4pee0626




gook 09840627

amended by that certain unrecorded First Amendment to Transmission and Road Access
Easement Agreement dated January 8, 2015.

The Kansas University Endowment Association

Estate created in Memorandum of Wind -Rights and Collection Line Easement Agreement dated
May 16, 2014, recorded July 24, 2014 in Book 936 at Page 515, by and between The Kansas
University Fndowment Association, a Kansas non-profit corporation, and EDF Renewable
Development, Ine., a Delaware corporation. W [3‘, { 33 ( [

Lovell Revocahle Trust and Michel Ken Lovell and Kay Lynne Lovell

Estate created in Memorandum of Transmission Easement Agreement dated June 2, 2014,
recorded July 24, 2014 in Book 936 at Page 502, by and between George W. Lovell, Jr., Trustee
of the George W. Lovell, Ir. Revocable Trust dated October 29, 1991, as fo an undivided 5/16®
interest; Judith A. Lovell, Trustee of the Judith A. Lovell Revocable Trust dated October 29,
1991, as to an undivided 5/16ths interest; Michel Ken Lovell, as to an undivided 4 interest; Kay
Lynne Shaver, as to an undivided 1/8 interest; and EDF Renewable eve)opment, Inc., a
Delaware corporation. sy | B3¢z

Justin Dean Payne

Estate created in Memorandum of Transmission and Road Access Easement Agreement is made
and entered into as of April 21, 2014, but effective as of April 1, 2014, recorded May 14, 2015 in
Book 956 at Page 303, by and between Justin Dean Payne, and EDF R le Development,
Inc., a Delaware corporation. ~_;'qu ioe?c;;‘?h 2T

Gary Swanson and Jutie Swanson

Estate created in Memorandum of Transmission and Road Access Easement Agreement dated

March 20, 2014 in Book 938 at Page 415422, by and between Gary Swanson and Julie

Swanson, husband and wife, and EDF Renewable Development, Inc,, a Delaware corporation.
siliof 3 1&

Alan L. Teufel

Estate created in Memorandum of Transmission and Road Access Easement Agreement dated
November 14, 2013, recorded April 28, 2014 in Book 940 at Page 461-469, by and between Alan
L. Teufel and EDF Renewable Development, Inc., a Delaware corporation. 4

K

3
; Y
The Mickey C. Thompson Trust “ qub

o

Estate created by unrecorded Transmission and Road Access Easement agreement entered into
November 14, 2013, by and between Mickey C. Thompson Trust, under agreement dated July 5,
2012, Mickey C. Thompson and Joan Caldwell, as Trustees and the Joan L. Caldwell Trust,
under agreement dated July 5, 2012, Joan L. Caldwelt and Mickey C. Thompson, as Trustees and
EDF Renewable Development, Inc., a Delawarc corporation, and in Memorandum of

2% Bock 098 4pec 0627




sooK 09X 4mee0628

Transmission and Road Access Easement Agrecment dated December 23, 2014, recorded
Jamuary 7, 2015 in Book 948 at Page 402, by and between Mickey C. Thompson Trust, under
agreement dated July 5, 2012, Mickey C. Thompson and Joan L. Caldwell, as Trustees and the
Joan L. Caldwell Trust, under agreement dated July 5, 2012, Joan L. Caldwell and Mickey C.
Thompson, as Trustees, and EDF Renewable Development, Inc., a Delaware iom.

v t--'} J-,F By e
Carl Dennett and Ruth E. Depnett

Estate created in Memorandum of Transmission and Road Access Easement Agreement dated
March 7, 2014, recorded March 19, 2014 in Book 927 at Page 261, by and between Car] L.
Dennett and Ruth E. Dennett and EDF Renewable Development, Inc., a Delaware corporation as
superseded by that Memorandum of Amended and Restated Transmission and Road Access
Easement Agreement dated January 6, 2016, recorded February 25, 2016 in Book 09

0054, L f‘)‘/ &f/ge

Edward & Louanne White Revocable Trust and May Catherine Shepherd

Estate created in a Memorandum of Transmission and Road Access Easement Agreement dated
September 11, 2013, recorded September 16, 2013 in Book 915 at Page 687, by and between
Edward L. White and Luanne White, as Trustees, under the Edward L. White and Louanne
White Revocable Living Trust, dated September 22, 2006, and May Catherine (White) Shepherd,

a single person as to Parcel i4 and May Catherine Shepherd, a single person as to P 15

EDF Renewable Development, Inc., a Delaware corporation. f ECIrL

Marion E, Cully

Estate created in 2 Memorandum of Wind Rights and Collection Line Easement dated October 2,
2014, recorded October 14, 2014 Book 942 at Page 406 , by and between Marion E. Cully,
married to Etta M. Cully, also known as Maxine Cully, and EDF Renewable Development, Inc., a
Delaware corporation. < '),l L e f 24 [

Doug Meils & Pam Lamb

Estate created in 4 Memorandum of Collection Line Easement dated September 8, 2014, recorded
September 29, 2014- Book 941 at Page 53), by and between Doug Meils, a single person; and
Pam Lamb, married to Tim Lamb, and EDF Remewable Development, Inc., a Delaware
corporation. W :.17 oy g[—,/ 3 q{'p_ e

Betty Ann Norman, Trustee of the J.E. Norman and Betty Ann Norman Family Revocable
Trust dated September 30, 2004

Estate created in a Memorandum of Collection Line Easement dated October 30, 2014, recorded
November 18, 2014 in Book 945 at Page 62, by and between Betty Ann Norman, as Trustee of
the J.E. Norman and Betty Ann Norman Family Revocable Trust dated September 30 2 , and
EDF Renewable Development, Inc., a Delaware corporation. <Lt o

2 Book 098 4pse0628




gk 098 4mec 0629

Principal Finance Groap, LLC

Estate created in a Memorandum of Collection Line Easement dated September 3, 2014, recorded
Septemnber 10, 2014 Book 940 at Page 544, by and between Principal Finance Group, LIC, a
Texas limited liability company, and EDF Renewable Development, nc., a Delaware
corporation. Sl 4f3qf e

Tim and Jill Turek
Estate created in a Memorandum of Collection Line Easement dated January 1, 2015, recorded
January 6, 2015 in Book 948 at Page 372, by and between Source Energy Mideon LIC, a

Delaware limited lability company, and EDF Renewable Develo{pmmt, Inc, a Delaware
corporation. S ’1‘”33/ e

» gook 09840629




